	12-09-2002
Form PTO-1594 RECORDA (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	10030E07E
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemains.	102305075
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MCA PUBLISHING INC	Name: NELSON PUBLISHING, INC.
11-13-02	Internal
·	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2504 N. TAMIAMI TRAIL
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: NOKOMIS State: FL Zip: 34275
Corporation-State DELAWARE	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔄 Yes 🏖 N	Association
	General Partnership
3, Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State_FLORIDA
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	1,155,559 attached Ves No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: JAMES F. GOSSETT	
Internal Address: ARNSTEIN & LEHR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160
	Enclosed
1002 TDJAZ1 00000123 1845562	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3521 40.00/0P 75.00 0P Street Address: 120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 1200	
(0000	
City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip: 60606	
	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info- copy of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
JAMES F. GOSSETT (gray	11-6-02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 5
	Signature 20ver sheet, attachments, and document: 1th required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent &	A Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
Attacimin	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
	<u> </u>
	## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##

TRADEMARK REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0995 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MCA Publishing, Inc. (Assignor), a Delaware corporation, having its

principal offices at 68-860 Perez Road, Cathedral City, CA 92334 has adopted, used, is using

and is the owner of the following marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, now registered in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, Nelson Publishing, Inc. (Assignee), a Florida corporation, having its

principal place of business at 2504 N. Tamiami Trail, Nokomis, FL. 34275 is desirous of

acquiring said marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title

and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

marks and registrations thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said marks, all

claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or

may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said marks prior to the date hereof,

and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the

same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf

of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment on the day of Octub, 2002.

MCA Publishing, Inc.

REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0996

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 11/13/2002

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
METLFAX	1,484,252
TOOLING & PRODUCTION	1,494,184
DESIGNFAX	1,155,559
QUALITY IN MANUFACTURING	1,845,562

TRADEMARK REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0997